
 
        Cercas Bajas, 5  
01001 VITORIA- GASTEIZ 
 
 

V KLASIKA MASTER LAUDIO-LLODIO  
Laudio-Llodio, 16 Febrero de 2013  

Clasificación / Sailkapena 
 

Inscritos: 167 Clasificados: 129 Media del ganador 41,72 km/h 
 
Sail    Dor Izena                Mail.  Talde                      Dembora   Tartea 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos   Diferencia 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      22 FERNANDEZ,Carlos     MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:10           
   2      62 NEGRETE,Oscar        MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:10          mt. 
   3     124 BUSTO,David          MA-30  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:10          mt. 
   4     115 MATE,Ruben           MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:10          mt. 
   5     181 TUREGANO,Raul        MA-30  BIKES 101 C.D.E.           01:52:12        2 seg. 
   6     140 DE LA PEÑA,Jon B.    MA-30  CICLOS MAESTRE             01:52:12        2 seg. 
   7     112 GARCIA,David         MA-30  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:12        2 seg. 
   8      21 NUÑEZ,Mikel          MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:12        2 seg. 
   9      20 ETXEGUREN,Aitor      MA-40  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:12        2 seg. 
  10      43 CASABAL ORT,Teodoro  MA-30  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:12        2 seg. 
  11      48 BURGOS,Iñigo         MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:12        2 seg. 
  12     152 LARREA,Jose Antonio  MA-30  GARO-AGUISER-EL PASO-JOLA  01:52:12        2 seg. 
  13       5 GARMENDIA,Ibon       MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:12        2 seg. 
  14     156 GOÑI,Iraitz          MA-30  GOERNA GRUPO DEPORTIVO     01:52:12        2 seg. 
  15     170 ARRETXE,Joseba       MA-30  GARO-AGUISER-EL PASO-JOLA  01:52:12        2 seg. 
  16      67 BAJO,Asier           MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:12        2 seg. 
  17      13 PACIOS,Carlos        MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:12        2 seg. 
  18     163 ZEBERIO,Ion          SENIO  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:12        2 seg. 
  19      24 MENENDEZ,Bernardo    MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      01:52:12        2 seg. 
  20     123 PORTILLO,Raul        MA-40  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:12        2 seg. 
  21     169 GOMEZ,Jorge          MA-40  GARO-AGUISER-EL PASO-JOLA  01:52:12        2 seg. 
  22      52 GONZALEZ,Israel      MA-30  URGOZO ITURRIA T.E         01:52:23       13 seg. 
  23     168 MELLADO,Fco. Javier  MA-30  ZABALGANA C.D.C.           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  24      36 FERNANDEZ,Jose       MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  25     126 MADRAZO,David        MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:23       13 seg. 
  26      75 MEDRANO,Augusto E.   MA-40  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:23       13 seg. 
  27      14 FERNANDEZ,Jesus      MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:23       13 seg. 
  28      11 FERNANDEZ,Sergio     MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:23       13 seg. 
  29      29 RODRIGUEZ,Jorge      MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:23       13 seg. 
  30     160 URTIAGA,Ibon         MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:23       13 seg. 
  31       8 MARTINEZ,Bittor      MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  32     155 AYALA,Jose Antonio   MA-30  CLUB DEPORTIVO BETON       01:52:23       13 seg. 
  33      81 DIEGO,Jose Antonio   SENIO  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:23       13 seg. 
  34     118 GUTIERREZ,Koldo M.   MA-40  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  35      66 ARCONADA,Jose Manuel MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:23       13 seg. 
  36      57 DELGADO,Juan Ramon   MA-30  RUEDA LIBRE CLUB CICLISTA  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  37      27 SARASOLA,Mikel       MA-30  ARALAR CLUB CICLISTA       01:52:23       13 seg. 
  38     188 IBAÑEZ,Juan Ignacio  MA-30  BURGALES  C.D.C.C.         01:52:23       13 seg. 
  39     117 PORTILLA,Aitor       MA-30  OSASUNALDE-GSPORT          01:52:23       13 seg. 
  40     180 DE TENA,Marcos       MA-40  BIKES 101 C.D.E.           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  41     177 VIGIL,Juan Alberto   MA-40  LUGONES C.C.               01:52:23       13 seg. 
  42     158 ARTETXE,Jon Aingeru  MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  43      12 CEBALLOS,Zigor       SENIO  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  44      84 RUIZ,Joseba          MA-40  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  45     151 ROCES,Pablo          MA-30  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  46       7 AGUIRRE,Gotzon       MA-40  ENKARTERRI  A D            01:52:23       13 seg. 
  47      39 DE LA TORRE,Gonzalo  MA-30  CICLOS JAIZKIBEL           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  48     193 MARTINEZ,Borja       MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    01:52:23       13 seg. 
  49     162 MARTINEZ,Ricardo     MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:23       13 seg. 
  50      97 CERDEÑO,Iker         MA-30  CICLOS GETXO XC CICLISMO   01:52:23       13 seg. 
  51     113 NAVARRO,Luis         MA-30  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:23       13 seg. 
  52      58 AMILLANO,Alfredo     MA-30  ARALAR CLUB CICLISTA       01:52:23       13 seg. 
  53     175 BARRON,Alejandro     MA-30  KARRANTZA S.C.             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  54     121 MEABE,Ander          MA-30  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  55     111 MOMEÑE,Ibon          MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  56      33 GONZALEZ DE,Eduardo  MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  57      98 MACHO,Jose Antonio   MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:23       13 seg. 
  58     145 SAN MIGUEL,Alvaro    MA-30  TRUEBA UNION CICLISTA      01:52:23       13 seg. 
  59      54 ORZA,Jesus           MA-40  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  60     142 GOROSTIZA,Gonzalo    MA-40  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       13 seg. 
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  61     138 CUEVAS,Jose Miguel   MA-30  CICLOS JAIZKIBEL           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  62      77 PEREZ,Joseba         MA-30  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  63     194 ARRANZ,Fernando      MA-50  ESTEVE                     01:52:23       13 seg. 
  64      34 DOS SANTOS,Jose Luis MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  65     147 ALVAREZ,Roberto      MA-40  LEON  C.D.C.               01:52:23       13 seg. 
  66      23 GONZALEZ,Fernando    MA-30  DEP FERNANDO-FMD-VENTA BA  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  67     132 TELLETXEA,Victor J.  MA-30  KV SPORT                   01:52:23       13 seg. 
  68     182 IBAÑEZ,Alberto       MA-30  CICLOS CORREDOR            01:52:23       13 seg. 
  69      71 GARCIA,Emilio        MA-30  FRUTAS EDERRA              01:52:23       13 seg. 
  70       9 PRIETO,Guillermo     MA-30  ZUZENAK CLUB DEPORTIVO     01:52:23       13 seg. 
  71     122 BUSTAMANTE,Alfredo   MA-30  OSASUNALDE-GSPORT          01:52:23       13 seg. 
  72      42 CRESPO,Arkaitz       SENIO  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  73      92 MACHIN,Hugo          MA-40  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    01:52:23       13 seg. 
  74     105 GARCIA,Roberto       MA-40  ZABALGANA C.D.C.           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  75     185 ZUGASTI,Roberto      MA-40  ALOÑA MENDI K.E.           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  76      15 DE PRADO,Jose Mari   MA-30  IRU HERRI S.C.             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  77     149 ANDRES,David         MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  78     195 SAINZ,Samuel         MA-30  CCB CAJA DE BURGOS         01:52:52       42 seg. 
  79      53 BARRIO,Guillermo     MA-30  BURGALES  C.D.C.C.         01:52:52       42 seg. 
  80      95 GIRALDO,Fco. Javier  MA-40  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  81      31 AMARO,Felipe         MA-50  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  82     184 PEDRUZO,Jon Joseba   MA-30  LLODIANA S.C.              01:52:55       45 seg. 
  83      86 SANTOS,Guillermo     MA-40  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  84      35 ORMAETXEA,Koldo      MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  85     127 LASTRA,Emilio Jose   MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:55       45 seg. 
  86     125 FERNANDEZ,Iker       MA-30  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  87     174 LOPEZ,Ivan           MA-30  CICLOS MAESTRE             01:52:55       45 seg. 
  88     135 PALAZUELOS,Ricardo   MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:55       45 seg. 
  89       1 ETXEBERRIAR,Jose L.  MA-40  ALOÑA MENDI K.E.           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  90      89 FERNANDEZ,Javier     MA-40  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  91      19 LAZKANO,Oxarra       MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:55       45 seg. 
  92     176 GANUZA,Victor        MA-30  RUEDA LIBRE CLUB CICLISTA  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  93     131 DIAZ,Rafael          MA-30  KV SPORT                   01:52:55       45 seg. 
  94      32 HERRERO,Alex         MA-50  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  95      38 GONZALEZ,Javier      MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  96      64 IRIBARREN,Fco. Javie MA-30  CICLOS JAIZKIBEL           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  97     101 ARTIME,Alejandro     MA-30  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  98      65 RAMOS,Joseba A.      MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:55       45 seg. 
  99      99 SEOANE,Alberto       MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  01:52:55       45 seg. 
 100     104 FERNANDEZ,Roberto    MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:55       45 seg. 
 101     191 HAZA DEL,Asier       MA-40  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:55       45 seg. 
 102     150 JUARISTI,Gaizka      MA-30  CICLOS YURREBASO           01:52:55       45 seg. 
 103     165 SEGURADO,Miguel A.   MA-40  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:55       45 seg. 
 104     161 ARBURUA,Mikel        MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:55       45 seg. 
 105     136 FERNANDEZ,Diego M.   MA-30  MOTO PIE SALON  GRUPO DEP  01:52:55       45 seg. 
 106       2 BERGANZA,Ander       MA-30  URGOZO ITURRIA T.E         01:52:55       45 seg. 
 107      44 MAYA,Alejandro       MA-40  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:55       45 seg. 
 108     192 ARCE,Fco. Javier     MA-50  CCB CAJA DE BURGOS         01:52:55       45 seg. 
 109      59 MATEOS,Miguel Angel  MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:55       45 seg. 
 110     137 IZQUIERDO,Julio      MA-40  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:55       45 seg. 
 111     159 URTIAGA,Javier       MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:53:24     1:14 min. 
 112      73 NEVADO,Jorge         SENIO  FRUTAS EDERRA              01:53:24     1:14 min. 
 113     107 FONDADO,Javier       MA-30  BERRIZ B.E.                01:53:24     1:14 min. 
 114       4 ALVAREZ,Julen        MA-30  GALDAKAOKO SANTA KRUTZ T.  01:53:24     1:14 min. 
 115      72 OSUA,Gorka           MA-30  FRUTAS EDERRA              01:53:30     1:20 min. 
 116      61 LOPEZ,Roberto        MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:53:30     1:20 min. 
 117      94 RUIZ,Pedro           MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    01:53:30     1:20 min. 
 118     129 BARDON,Enrique       MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:53:30     1:20 min. 
 119      37 ULIBARRI,Jon         MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:53:30     1:20 min. 
 120     130 ONTALVILLA,Jose A.   MA-30  MTB RAMALES                01:53:30     1:20 min. 
 121     114 TURUELO,Sergio       MA-40  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:53:30     1:20 min. 
 122      17 DE CASTRO,Jesus M.   MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:53:30     1:20 min. 
 123      91 VILLALAIN,Iñaki      MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:54:39     2:29 min. 
 124     134 VEGA,Manfredo J.     MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  01:55:36     3:26 min. 
 125      90 LOPEZ,Antonio        MA-40  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:55:36     3:26 min. 
 126     196 ARELLANO,Manuel      MA-40  GOERNA GRUPO DEPORTIVO     01:55:36     3:26 min. 
 127      56 CASTANEDO,Alfonso    MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:56:18     4:08 min. 
 128       3 GARCIA,Jairo          MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:56:18     4:08 min. 
 129     133 CARBALLO,Fernando    MA-30  KV SPORT                   01:56:42     4:32 min. 
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 Sailkapena/Clasificación : SENIOR 
 --------------------------------- 
   1     163 ZEBERIO,Ion          SENIO  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:12          seg. 
   2      81 DIEGO,Jose Antonio   SENIO  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:23       11 seg. 
   3      12 CEBALLOS,Zigor       SENIO  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       11 seg. 
   4      42 CRESPO,Arkaitz       SENIO  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:23       11 seg. 
   5      73 NEVADO,Jorge         SENIO  FRUTAS EDERRA              01:53:24     1:12 min. 
 
 Sailkapena/Clasificación : MASTER-30 
 ------------------------------------ 
   1      22 FERNANDEZ,Carlos     MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:10           
   2     124 BUSTO,David          MA-30  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:10          mt. 
   3     115 MATE,Ruben           MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:10          mt. 
   4     181 TUREGANO,Raul        MA-30  BIKES 101 C.D.E.           01:52:12        2 seg. 
   5     140 DE LA PEÑA,Jon Bngen MA-30  CICLOS MAESTRE             01:52:12        2 seg. 
   6     112 GARCIA,David         MA-30  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:12        2 seg. 
   7      21 NUÑEZ,Mikel          MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:12        2 seg. 
   8      43 CASABAL ORT,Teodoro  MA-30  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:12        2 seg. 
   9      48 BURGOS,Iñigo         MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:12        2 seg. 
  10     152 LARREA,Jose Antonio  MA-30  GARO-AGUISER-EL PASO-JOLA  01:52:12        2 seg. 
  11       5 GARMENDIA,Ibon       MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:12        2 seg. 
  12     156 GOÑI,Iraitz          MA-30  GOERNA GRUPO DEPORTIVO     01:52:12        2 seg. 
  13     170 ARRETXE,Joseba       MA-30  GARO-AGUISER-EL PASO-JOLA  01:52:12        2 seg. 
  14      67 BAJO,Asier           MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:12        2 seg. 
  15      24 MENENDEZ,Bernardo    MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      01:52:12        2 seg. 
  16      52 GONZALEZ,Israel      MA-30  URGOZO ITURRIA T.E         01:52:23       13 seg. 
  17     168 MELLADO,Fco. Javier  MA-30  ZABALGANA C.D.C.           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  18     126 MADRAZO,David        MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:23       13 seg. 
  19      14 FERNANDEZ,Jesus      MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:23       13 seg. 
  20      11 FERNANDEZ,Sergio     MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:23       13 seg. 
  21      29 RODRIGUEZ,Jorge      MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:23       13 seg. 
  22     160 URTIAGA,Ibon         MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:23       13 seg. 
  23       8 MARTINEZ,Bittor      MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  24     155 AYALA,Jose Antonio   MA-30  CLUB DEPORTIVO BETON       01:52:23       13 seg. 
  25      66 ARCONADA,Jose Manuel MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:23       13 seg. 
  26      57 DELGADO,Juan Ramon   MA-30  RUEDA LIBRE CLUB CICLISTA  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  27      27 SARASOLA,Mikel       MA-30  ARALAR CLUB CICLISTA       01:52:23       13 seg. 
  28     188 IBAÑEZ,Juan Ignacio  MA-30  BURGALES  C.D.C.C.         01:52:23       13 seg. 
  29     117 PORTILLA,Aitor       MA-30  OSASUNALDE-GSPORT          01:52:23       13 seg. 
  30     158 ARTETXE,Jon Aingeru  MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  31     151 ROCES,Pablo          MA-30  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  32      39 DE LA TORRE,Gonzalo  MA-30  CICLOS JAIZKIBEL           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  33     193 MARTINEZ,Borja       MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    01:52:23       13 seg. 
  34     162 MARTINEZ,Ricardo     MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:23       13 seg. 
  35      97 CERDEÑO,Iker         MA-30  CICLOS GETXO XC CICLISMO   01:52:23       13 seg. 
  36     113 NAVARRO,Luis         MA-30  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:23       13 seg. 
  37      58 AMILLANO,Alfredo     MA-30  ARALAR CLUB CICLISTA       01:52:23       13 seg. 
  38     175 BARRON,Alejandro     MA-30  KARRANTZA S.C.             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  39     121 MEABE,Ander          MA-30  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  40     111 MOMEÑE,Ibon          MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  41      98 MACHO,Jose Antonio   MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:23       13 seg. 
  42     145 SAN MIGUEL,Alvaro    MA-30  TRUEBA UNION CICLISTA      01:52:23       13 seg. 
  43     138 CUEVAS,Jose Miguel   MA-30  CICLOS JAIZKIBEL           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  44      77 PEREZ,Joseba         MA-30  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  45      23 GONZALEZ,Fernando    MA-30  DEP FERNANDO-FMD-VENTA BA  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  46     132 TELLETXEA,Victor J.  MA-30  KV SPORT                   01:52:23       13 seg. 
  47     182 IBAÑEZ,Alberto       MA-30  CICLOS CORREDOR            01:52:23       13 seg. 
  48      71 GARCIA,Emilio        MA-30  FRUTAS EDERRA              01:52:23       13 seg. 
  49       9 PRIETO,Guillermo     MA-30  ZUZENAK CLUB DEPORTIVO     01:52:23       13 seg. 
  50     122 BUSTAMANTE,Alfredo   MA-30  OSASUNALDE-GSPORT          01:52:23       13 seg. 
  51      15 DE PRADO,Jose Maria  MA-30  IRU HERRI S.C.             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  52     149 ANDRES,David         MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  53     195 SAINZ,Samuel         MA-30  CCB CAJA DE BURGOS         01:52:52       42 seg. 
  54      53 BARRIO,Guillermo     MA-30  BURGALES  C.D.C.C.         01:52:52       42 seg. 
  55     184 PEDRUZO,Jon Joseba   MA-30  LLODIANA S.C.              01:52:55       45 seg. 
  56     125 FERNANDEZ,Iker       MA-30  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  57     174 LOPEZ,Ivan           MA-30  CICLOS MAESTRE             01:52:55       45 seg. 
  58     135 PALAZUELOS,Ricardo   MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:55       45 seg. 
  59      19 LAZKANO,Oxarra       MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:55       45 seg. 
  60     176 GANUZA,Victor        MA-30  RUEDA LIBRE CLUB CICLISTA  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  61     131 DIAZ,Rafael          MA-30  KV SPORT                   01:52:55       45 seg. 
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  62      64 IRIBARREN,Fco. Javie MA-30  CICLOS JAIZKIBEL           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  63     101 ARTIME,Alejandro     MA-30  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  64      65 RAMOS,Joseba Artur   MA-30  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:55       45 seg. 
  65     104 FERNANDEZ,Roberto    MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:55       45 seg. 
  66     150 JUARISTI,Gaizka      MA-30  CICLOS YURREBASO           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  67     161 ARBURUA,Mikel        MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:52:55       45 seg. 
  68     136 FERNANDEZ,Diego M.   MA-30  MOTO PIE SALON  GRUPO DEP  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  69       2 BERGANZA,Ander       MA-30  URGOZO ITURRIA T.E         01:52:55       45 seg. 
  70      59 MATEOS,Miguel Angel  MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  71     159 URTIAGA,Javier       MA-30  TRANSPORTES BIDASOA        01:53:24     1:14 min. 
  72     107 FONDADO,Javier       MA-30  BERRIZ B.E.                01:53:24     1:14 min. 
  73       4 ALVAREZ,Julen        MA-30  GALDAKAOKO SANTA KRUTZ T.  01:53:24     1:14 min. 
  74      72 OSUA,Gorka           MA-30  FRUTAS EDERRA              01:53:30     1:20 min. 
  75      61 LOPEZ,Roberto        MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:53:30     1:20 min. 
  76      94 RUIZ,Pedro           MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    01:53:30     1:20 min. 
  77     129 BARDON,Enrique       MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:53:30     1:20 min. 
  78      37 ULIBARRI,Jon         MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:53:30     1:20 min. 
  79     130 ONTALVILLA,Jose A.   MA-30  MTB RAMALES                01:53:30     1:20 min. 
  80      91 VILLALAIN,Iñaki      MA-30  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:54:39     2:29 min. 
  81       3 GARCIA,Jairo         MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:56:18     4:08 min. 
  82     133 CARBALLO,Fernando    MA-30  KV SPORT                   01:56:42     4:32 min. 
 
 Sailkapena/Clasificación : MASTER-40 
 ------------------------------------ 
   1      62 NEGRETE,Oscar        MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:10          mt. 
   2      20 ETXEGUREN,Aitor      MA-40  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:52:12        2 seg. 
   3      13 PACIOS,Carlos        MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:12        2 seg. 
   4     123 PORTILLO,Raul        MA-40  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:12        2 seg. 
   5     169 GOMEZ,Jorge          MA-40  GARO-AGUISER-EL PASO-JOLA  01:52:12        2 seg. 
   6      36 FERNANDEZ,Jose       MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:23       13 seg. 
   7      75 MEDRANO,Augusto E.   MA-40  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:23       13 seg. 
   8     118 GUTIERREZ,Koldo M.   MA-40  OSASUNALDE-SPIUK           01:52:23       13 seg. 
   9     180 DE TENA,Marcos       MA-40  BIKES 101 C.D.E.           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  10     177 VIGIL,Juan Alberto   MA-40  LUGONES C.C.               01:52:23       13 seg. 
  11      84 RUIZ,Joseba          MA-40  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  12       7 AGUIRRE,Gotzon       MA-40  ENKARTERRI  A D            01:52:23       13 seg. 
  13      33 GONZALEZ DE,Eduardo  MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  14      54 ORZA,Jesus           MA-40  BASKONIA SPORT             01:52:23       13 seg. 
  15     142 GOROSTIZA,Gonzalo    MA-40  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:23       13 seg. 
  16      34 DOS SANTOS,Jose Luis MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  17     147 ALVAREZ,Roberto      MA-40  LEON  C.D.C.               01:52:23       13 seg. 
  18      92 MACHIN,Hugo          MA-40  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    01:52:23       13 seg. 
  19     105 GARCIA,Roberto       MA-40  ZABALGANA C.D.C.           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  20     185 ZUGASTI,Roberto      MA-40  ALOÑA MENDI K.E.           01:52:23       13 seg. 
  21      95 GIRALDO,Fco. Javier  MA-40  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  22      86 SANTOS,Guillermo     MA-40  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  23      35 ORMAETXEA,Koldo      MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  24     127 LASTRA,Emilio Jose   MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:52:55       45 seg. 
  25       1 ETXEBERRIAR,Jose L.  MA-40  ALOÑA MENDI K.E.           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  26      89 FERNANDEZ,Javier     MA-40  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  27      38 GONZALEZ,Javier      MA-40  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:55       45 seg. 
  28      99 SEOANE,Alberto       MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  29     191 HAZA DEL,Asier       MA-40  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:52:55       45 seg. 
  30     165 SEGURADO,Miguel A.   MA-40  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:55       45 seg. 
  31      44 MAYA,Alejandro       MA-40  CICLOS GAMEN               01:52:55       45 seg. 
  32     137 IZQUIERDO,Julio      MA-40  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      01:52:55       45 seg. 
  33     114 TURUELO,Sergio       MA-40  SPIUK MASTER BH            01:53:30     1:20 min. 
  34      17 DE CASTRO,Jesus M.   MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:53:30     1:20 min. 
  35     134 VEGA,Manfredo J.     MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  01:55:36     3:26 min. 
  36      90 LOPEZ,Antonio        MA-40  MUEBLES ARTEZALE-BILBOBIK  01:55:36     3:26 min. 
  37     196 ARELLANO,Manuel      MA-40  GOERNA GRUPO DEPORTIVO     01:55:36     3:26 min. 
  38      56 CASTANEDO,Alfonso    MA-40  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    01:56:18     4:08 min. 
 
 Sailkapena/Clasificación : MASTER-50 
 ------------------------------------ 
   1     194 ARRANZ,Fernando      MA-50  ESTEVE                     01:52:23          seg. 
   2      31 AMARO,Felipe         MA-50  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:55       32 seg. 
   3      32 HERRERO,Alex         MA-50  GNG-GALDAKAO T.E           01:52:55       32 seg. 
   4     192 ARCE,Fco. Javier     MA-50  CCB CAJA DE BURGOS         01:52:55       32 seg. 
 


